
ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.5564.39RUSSergei DOBRIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.0 0.63 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 10.63
2
3
4

3Lo
SlSt2
2A

1

5.0 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 00
3.1 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0
3.3

0.00
0.50
0.38 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

5.00
3.60
3.68

30.84

0100010-11 2.4300.132.3FCSp25
011021111 3.4800.383.1CiSt26

7 1.5CSSp1 -0.08 0 1.420 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 2 0
8 3.0 0.31 1 3.310 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1CCoSp2

31.3 33.55

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.50
6.75

5.50 4.75 5.50 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.00 5.50 6.50
5.25 5.00 5.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 5.75 6.25
5.75 5.75 5.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.00 6.00 6.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

6.13
6.09
6.34

Choreography 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 5.50 5.75 6.001.00 6.06
Interpretation 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 7.00 6.50 7.50 6.50 6.25 6.001.00 6.22

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.84

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.0756.36JPNRyo SHIBATA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.0 0.75 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 10.75
2
3
4

3Lo
CSSp1
SlSt1

2

5.0 0 1 11 0 1 0 0 00
1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
2.0

0.38
0.13
0.06 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

5.38
1.63
2.06

26.29

101101000 2.19-10.192.0FCSp15
000010000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.13 0 2.631 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
8 2.0 0.13 0 2.130 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0CiSt1

28.3 30.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
6.00
5.75

5.25 4.00 4.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 4.75 4.75 6.00
4.50 4.25 4.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 4.50 4.75 5.50
5.00 4.25 4.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.00 5.00 5.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.38
5.16
5.44

Choreography 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 4.00 5.00 5.501.00 5.22
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.501.00 5.09

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.29

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.6752.08USAShaun ROGERS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -1.38 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 7.42
2
3
4

1Lo
CSSp1
CiSt2

3

0.5 -1 -3 -2-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.5 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
3.1

-0.29
0.50
0.25 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

0.21
2.00
3.35

27.41

011101110 3.9300.633.32A5
01-1-100001 2.5300.032.5CCoSp16

7 3.1SeSt2 0.13 0 3.230 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1FCSp1

24.8 24.67

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.50
5.00

5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.50 5.00 6.00 6.50
5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 4.50 6.00 4.00 5.50 6.50
5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.00 4.00 5.75 6.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.69
5.47
5.50

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.75 4.25 5.50 6.251.00 5.34
Interpretation 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 4.00 5.75 6.251.00 5.41

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.41

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.9151.79RUSMikhail MAGEROVSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A+2T1 2.1 -0.85 0 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.25
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
SeSt1

4

5.0 1 0 11 0 2 1 1 00
2.0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0
2.0

0.63
0.44
0.31 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

5.63
2.44
2.31

27.88

010100011 3.6800.383.32A5
011010001 1.7510.251.5CSSp16

7 3.1SlSt2 0.25 1 3.351 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
8 3.0 0.50 1 3.501 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0CCoSp2

22.0 23.91

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.75
5.75

5.75 5.50 4.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.00 4.75
5.25 5.50 4.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.00 5.50 4.25
5.50 5.75 4.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 4.75 6.00 4.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.69
5.47
5.66

Choreography 5.50 5.75 5.50 4.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.00 5.50 4.001.00 5.56
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 4.50 5.75 4.001.00 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.88

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.7051.51ITAPaolo BACCHINI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -0.75 -1 -1 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 4.25
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
FCSp1
SeSt2

5

7.3 0 0 00 0 1 1 1 01
2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
3.1

0.38
0.13
0.44 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

7.68
2.13
3.54

25.81

-3-3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3 0.310-0.490.81A5
011110101 1.8100.311.5CSSp16

7 3.1CiSt2 0.13 0 3.231 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.25 1 2.750 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0CCoSp1

25.3 25.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.00

5.25 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 4.75 5.50 3.75
5.25 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.50 6.25 4.50 5.25 3.50
5.50 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 4.50 5.75 0.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.28
5.09
5.19

Choreography 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 4.75 5.00 3.751.00 5.09
Interpretation 4.75 5.75 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.50 6.25 4.50 5.75 3.751.00 5.16

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.81

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.2549.73FRAJeremie COLOT 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 8.80
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
2A

6

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3.3

-3.00
0.00

-0.35 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

2.00
2.00
2.95

26.48

020110000 2.6910.192.5CCoSp15
-110000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 1.5CSSp1 0.31 0 1.810 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0CiSt1

27.1 24.25

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.50
5.25

4.00 5.25 4.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 4.50 6.00 5.75
3.75 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 4.50 6.25 5.75
4.25 5.75 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.75 5.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.38
5.25
5.25

Choreography 5.25 4.00 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 4.75 6.00 5.501.00 5.38
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.00 6.00 5.751.00 5.22

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 6/22Report jgprom04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.4748.32USATraighe ROUSE 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.38 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 4.68
2
3
4

CSSp1
SlSt1
3Lo

7

1.5 1 1 11 0 2 1 2 12
2.0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
5.0

0.63
0.31

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.13
2.31
2.00

27.85

011111001 2.3100.312.0FCSp15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.00-3-3.006.03Lz+COMBO6

7 3.1SeSt2 0.06 0 3.161 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.38 1 2.881 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0CCoSp1

25.4 22.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.50
5.50

6.00 5.50 4.75 6.25 5.50 6.75 5.25 6.00 5.25
5.50 5.50 4.75 6.50 5.25 6.50 5.00 5.75 5.25
6.50 5.75 4.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 4.75 5.75 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.63
5.53
5.69

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.50 4.50 6.50 5.50 7.00 4.50 5.50 5.001.00 5.44
Interpretation 5.25 6.25 5.50 4.75 6.25 5.50 6.75 4.75 6.00 5.001.00 5.56

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.85

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.9447.78FRAYannick KOCON 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.75 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 4.05
2
3
4

3F+3T
FCSp1
3Lo

8

9.5 -2 -1 -11 -2 -3 -1 -1 -2-1
2.0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

-1.38
0.00

-2.63 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2

8.12
2.00
2.37

22.84

00-1-100000 2.460-0.042.5CCoSp15
0-10000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.06 0 2.061 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
8 1.5 0.38 0 1.881 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0CSSp1

27.8 24.94

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
4.75

4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 3.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.50 4.25 4.25 5.00 3.50 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.00
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.69
4.47
4.59

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.501.00 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.751.00 4.59

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.84

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.1146.12JPNKazumi KISHIMOTO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+COMBO1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50
2
3
4

2Lo
CSSp1
SlSt1

9

1.5 0 0 00 -1 -2 0 0 -11
1.5 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
2.0

-0.08
0.38
0.38 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

1.42
1.88
2.38

26.01

001101101 3.8000.503.32A5
111100001 2.2500.252.0FCSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.25 0 2.251 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
8 2.5 0.13 0 2.631 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0CCoSp1

22.3 21.11

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
4.75

5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 3.75 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.75
5.00 5.75 4.50 5.50 4.25 5.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.50 5.75 4.75 6.00 3.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.44
5.03
5.25

Choreography 4.75 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.75 3.75 6.00 4.75 5.00 5.251.00 5.16
Interpretation 4.50 5.75 5.75 4.50 5.75 3.25 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.001.00 5.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.01

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.6942.60AUTViktor PFEIFER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.05 -2 0 -3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1.55
2
3
4

3Lz+3T
SeSt1
2A

10

10.0 -3 -3 -3-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1
3.3

-2.38
0.00

-0.18 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

7.62
2.00
3.12

20.91

01-1111101 2.8100.312.5CCoSp15
00-100-1001 1.960-0.042.0FCSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.5 0.13 0 1.630 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0CSSp1

24.8 22.69

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

3.75 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.75 3.75
3.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.50 3.50
3.75 3.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.16
4.09
4.22

Choreography 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 3.751.00 4.28
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.25 3.75 3.75 3.751.00 4.16

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.91

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.3441.72POLMateusz CHRUSCINSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 1 0 -1 1 -1 -2 1 0 0 7.30
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
2A

11

1.5 -3 -1 0-1 0 -1 0 0 0-1
2.0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

-0.15
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.35
2.00
3.30

19.38

111101001 1.8100.311.5CSSp15
010001000 2.0600.062.0SlSt16

7 2.5CCoSp1 -0.04 -1 2.460 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1
8 2.0 0.06 0 2.061 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0CiSt1

22.1 22.34

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

3.50 3.50 3.50 5.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.00
3.25 3.50 3.50 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 2.75
3.75 3.75 3.75 5.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.81
3.69
3.97

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.25 3.251.00 3.97
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 5.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.001.00 3.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.38

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.8940.76FINTommi PIIROINEN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+COMBO1 5.5 -2.88 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.62
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
SlSt1

12

5.0 0 -1 0-1 -1 0 -1 0 00
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.38
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4.62
2.00
2.00

21.87

-2-3-2-2-20-2-3-2 1.81-2-1.493.32A5
00-2000-100 1.42-1-0.081.5CSSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 -0.08 0 1.92-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0CCoSp1

23.8 18.89

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.00

3.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75
3.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.75
3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.00 4.00 5.50 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.53
4.41
4.34

Choreography 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.00 4.00 5.50 4.501.00 4.34
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 5.25 4.751.00 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.87

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.1439.67GERTobias BAYER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 2.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 2.00
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
2Lo
CiSt1

13

7.3 -2 -1 0-1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1-2
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -2 -1 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1
2.0

-1.13
-0.64
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

6.17
0.86
2.00

19.53

010-1-1000-1 1.39-1-0.111.5CSSp15
100000000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.0SeSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 -0.08 0 2.420 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1CCoSp1

22.1 20.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.50
4.25

3.25 3.25 4.75 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.75
3.00 3.25 4.75 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 5.00
3.50 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.00 4.25 6.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.09
3.91
3.88

Choreography 4.25 3.25 3.25 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.00 4.00 5.751.00 3.81
Interpretation 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 4.00 6.001.00 3.84

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.53

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.6638.72GERSteffen HÖRMANN 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.50 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3.80
2
3
4

3Lz+COMBO
2Lo
FCSp1

14

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-3.00
-1.00
-0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

3.00
0.50
1.96

22.06

001111000 3.3510.253.1SlSt25
-11-11101-10 2.6810.182.5CCoSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.06 0 2.060 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
8 1.5 -0.19 -1 1.310 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 0CSSp1

21.9 18.66

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
0.25
5.00

4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 3.00 3.75
4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 3.25 3.25
4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 2.75 3.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.59
4.19
4.34

Choreography 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 3.75 3.501.00 4.50
Interpretation 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 3.50 3.251.00 4.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.06

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.8538.24UKRNikolai BONDAR 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -0.75 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 4.55
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
1A

15

5.0 0 0 0-1 -1 1 0 0 00
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.8

-0.13
0.00

-0.49 -1 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4.87
2.00
0.31

18.39

000000-100 2.0000.002.0CiSt15
0000-11000 1.5610.061.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.06 0 2.560 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1CCoSp1

21.1 19.85

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.75

3.00 3.50 3.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
2.75 3.50 2.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50
3.25 3.25 2.75 4.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.88
3.56
3.66

Choreography 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.251.00 3.66
Interpretation 4.50 3.25 3.50 2.75 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.251.00 3.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.39

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.2434.78RSAJustin PIETERSEN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.25 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6.05
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
2A

16

1.5 -1 -2 00 0 0 1 0 00
2.0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
3.3

-0.04
-0.23
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

1.46
1.77
3.30

14.54

0000-10000 2.0000.002.0SeSt15
000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 1.5CSSp1 -0.23 0 1.270 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1
8 2.5 -0.11 0 2.390 0 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0CCoSp1

20.6 20.24

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00
2.75 3.50 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.50
2.75 3.75 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.19
2.75
2.94

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.751.00 2.88
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 3.75 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.501.00 2.78

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.54

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.6333.10SUIMarco WALKER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T+1T1 1.7 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0 0.70
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
CiSt1

17

1.5 -1 -1 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.04
0.00
0.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

1.46
2.00
2.06

16.47

000000000 3.3000.003.32A5
-100000-101 2.460-0.042.5CCoSp16

7 3.1SlSt2 0.06 1 3.160 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1
8 1.5 -0.01 0 1.491 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1CSSp1

17.6 16.63

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

3.75 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50
3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.00
4.00 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.75 2.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.44
3.25
3.31

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 4.25 3.001.00 3.34
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 4.00 2.751.00 3.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.47

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.9730.94BULIvan DIMITROV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.04 -3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1.46
2
3
4

3T+1T
FCSp1
CiSt1

18

4.4 -3 -2 -2-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1 -1
2.0

-2.88
-0.38
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

1.52
1.62
2.00

15.97

-1-1-1-1-10-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.32A5
01-1-100000 2.460-0.042.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
8 1.5 -0.15 0 1.350 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -1 0 -1CSSp1

19.2 14.97

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
3.75

3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.00 4.25 2.50
2.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.50 4.00 2.50
3.25 3.50 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.50 4.50 3.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.28
3.00
3.16

Choreography 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 2.50 4.00 3.251.00 3.28
Interpretation 4.00 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.50 4.25 3.501.00 3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.97

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.6129.55CROBoris MARTINEC 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

3S+COMBO
CCoSp1
CiSt1

19

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.5 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 -1 0
2.0

-3.00
0.03
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.50
2.53
2.00

15.94

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.20-1-0.300.51Lo5
-10-1-1-1-1-100 1.77-1-0.232.0FCSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0
8 1.5 -0.19 0 1.310 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 0CSSp1

18.3 14.61

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

3.00 4.00 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 2.75 3.25
2.75 4.25 3.00 3.25 2.25 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.25
3.25 4.25 2.75 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.28
3.19
3.09

Choreography 3.50 3.25 4.50 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.251.00 3.19
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.001.00 3.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.94

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 19/22Report jgprom04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0

ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.9428.61MEXMiguel Angel MOYRON 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.20 -2 0 -3 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 1.30
2
3
4

3T+COMBO
FCSp1
CiSt1

20

4.0 -2 -1 -2-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
2.0

-2.38
-0.11
-0.15 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 0 0

1.62
1.89
1.85

14.67

-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2 1.99-1-1.313.32A5
0-2-1-1-2-1-2-1-2 2.05-2-0.452.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.11 0 1.890 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
8 1.5 -0.15 -1 1.350 0 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 0CSSp1

18.8 13.94

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.25
3.25

2.75 3.00 3.25 2.50 1.75 3.00 2.25 3.50 3.75
2.50 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.25 3.25 2.00 3.25 3.50
2.25 3.25 3.25 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

2.91
2.88
2.88

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.25 3.50 4.001.00 3.06
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.00 2.00 2.75 3.25 2.00 3.50 3.751.00 2.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.67

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.3127.88ROMZoltan KELEMEN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+COMBO1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

2Lo
CSSp1
SlSt1

21

1.5 -1 -2 0-1 -2 -1 0 0 0-1
1.5 0 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 0
2.0

-0.23
-0.38
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1.27
1.12
2.00

16.57

0-1-20-1-1-100 1.81-1-0.192.0FCSp15
0-10000-100 3.210-0.093.32A6

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.0 0.00 -1 0.000 -1 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3CCoSp

14.2 12.31

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

3.25 4.50 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.25 2.50
3.00 4.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.00 3.00
3.25 4.25 2.75 2.50 3.50 3.00 4.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.22
3.13
3.31

Choreography 4.00 3.50 4.75 3.00 2.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.00 2.751.00 3.41
Interpretation 4.25 3.75 4.75 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.50 5.00 3.00 2.501.00 3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.57

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.3727.69HUNGyorgy BECK 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -0.38 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 6.42
2
3
4

1Lo
CCoSp1
CiSt1

22

0.5 -2 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.5 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
2.0

-0.30
-0.19
-0.04 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.20
2.31
1.96

13.32

0-3-2-1-2-1-2-10 1.59-2-0.412.0FCSp15
-30-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.00-30.000.0A6

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.11 0 1.890 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
8 0.0 0.00 -1 0.000 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 -21Lo*

15.8 14.37

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.25

2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.75 1.75 2.00 2.50
2.25 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.25 3.00 1.75 2.25 2.25
2.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.50 1.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

2.63
2.56
2.66

Choreography 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.50 2.50 3.00 1.75 2.75 2.751.00 2.78
Interpretation 3.25 2.50 3.75 2.75 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.00 2.50 2.751.00 2.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.32

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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